
Purdue Northwest (7-13, 1-5 GLIAC) -vs- Grand Valley St. (22-4, 2-0 GLIAC)
3/28/2026 at Allendale, Mich. (GVSU Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jj Manion (3-0)
Loss: Mitchell Stanton (2-1)
HBP: Jj Manion
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Hedges First: Chris Calkins 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 178   Weather: Sunny and 35
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Purdue Northwest 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 5 8 2
Grand Valley St. 0 7 3 0 1 0 0 11 14 1

Purdue Northwest 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Wright 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Joey Guiliano ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Ryder Fernandez ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Billy Chidsey 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Drew Kosteba dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Brett Bounds cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denham Kozy rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Derek Kubek c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Gabe Bush lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Owen Winters 3b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Hunter Nolan c/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mitchell Stanton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan McGee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 8 4 3 5 6

2B: Derek Kubek (1); Gabe Bush (1)
3B: Zach Wright (1)
HR: Drew Kosteba (1)
HBP: Joey Guiliano (1)
E: Joey Guiliano (1); Hunter Nolan (1)
DP: 1

Grand Valley St. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Morrison ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Jake Skaggs cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jovan Gill 1b 4 3 3 4 0 1 0
Caleb Estrada 3b 4 2 3 2 0 0 1
Caden Thelen lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Ryan Stimac rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Will Bowen rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Noah Brandt c 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Ayden Vanenkevort 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Kaden Howard dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Jj Manion p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Morawski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edward Konow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 14 11 3 4 7

2B: Jovan Gill (1); Kaden Howard (1)
HR: Evan Morrison (1); Jovan Gill (2); Caleb Estrada (1)
SB: Evan Morrison (1); Jake Skaggs (1); Caleb Estrada (1); Ryan
Stimac (1)
E: Jake Skaggs (1)

Purdue Northwest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mitchell Stanton (L, 2-1) 2.2 10 10 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 20 22 2 3 93
Dylan McGee 3.1 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 4 38
Totals 14 11 6 3 4 0 0 0 0 33 36 6 7 131

Grand Valley St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jj Manion (W, 3-0) 5.0 8 5 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 22 23 6 6 52
Mike Morawski 1.1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 1 31
Edward Konow 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 7
Totals 8 5 4 3 5 0 0 1 0 28 32 8 7 90



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Purdue Northwest - Top of 1st PUR GRA
Zach Wright popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Joey Guiliano grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Billy Chidsey struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 0

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 1st PUR GRA
Evan Morrison flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Jake Skaggs singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 0 0
Jovan Gill struck out looking (2-2 BFFFBK). 0 0
Jake Skaggs stole second. 0 0
Caleb Estrada grounded out p to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 0

Purdue Northwest - Top of 2nd PUR GRA
Drew Kosteba grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Brett Bounds grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Denham Kozy singled to right field (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Denham Kozy out at second c to ss. 0 0

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 2nd PUR GRA
Caden Thelen reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Stimac struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBFS). 0 0
Noah Brandt singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KK); Caden Thelen scored, unearned. 0 1
Ayden Vanenkevort grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK); Noah Brandt advanced to second. 0 1
Kaden Howard doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 KBBFBF); Noah Brandt scored. 0 2
Evan Morrison homered, inside the park, unearned, 2 RBI (1-2 BKF); Kaden Howard scored. 0 4
Hunter Nolan to rf for Denham Kozy. 0 4
Derek Kubek to c for Hunter Nolan. 0 4
Derek Kubek to c for Hunter Nolan. 0 4
Hunter Nolan to rf for Derek Kubek. 0 4
Jake Skaggs reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second, advanced to third (2-1 BKB). 0 4
Jovan Gill homered, unearned, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Jake Skaggs scored, unearned. 0 6
Caleb Estrada singled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 6
Caleb Estrada stole second. 0 6
Caden Thelen walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 6
Ryan Stimac singled to left center, RBI (2-2 KFBFB); Caden Thelen advanced to third; Caleb Estrada scored,
unearned. 0 7
Ryan Stimac stole second. 0 7
Noah Brandt walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 7
Ayden Vanenkevort reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Noah Brandt out at second 2b to ss. 0 7

Purdue Northwest - Top of 3rd PUR GRA
Gabe Bush doubled to right field (2-2 KKBFB). 0 7
Owen Winters singled to right field (0-0); Gabe Bush advanced to third. 0 7
Hunter Nolan popped up to 3b (0-1 K); Owen Winters advanced to second. 0 7
Zach Wright flied out to cf (0-0); Gabe Bush scored on an error by cf, unearned. 1 7
Joey Guiliano hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 1 7
Billy Chidsey struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 7

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 3rd PUR GRA
Kaden Howard struck out looking (3-2 BBSBFK). 1 7
Evan Morrison singled (3-2 SBFBBB). 1 7
Jake Skaggs flied out to lf (3-0 BBB). 1 7
Evan Morrison stole second. 1 7



Jovan Gill doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BFBK); Evan Morrison scored. 1 8
Caleb Estrada homered, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); Jovan Gill scored. 1 10
Dylan McGee to p for Mitchell Stanton. 1 10
Caden Thelen flied out to cf (0-0). 1 10

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Purdue Northwest - Top of 4th PUR GRA
Drew Kosteba grounded out to ss (0-2 SK). 1 10
Brett Bounds flied out to rf (0-0). 1 10
Derek Kubek doubled to right center (0-1 K). 1 10
Gabe Bush out at first 1b to p (3-2 KBKBB). 1 10

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 4th PUR GRA
Will Bowen pinch hit for Ryan Stimac. 1 10
Will Bowen grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK). 1 10
Noah Brandt grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 10
Ayden Vanenkevort singled to shortstop (2-2 BKFBF). 1 10
Kaden Howard flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 10

Purdue Northwest - Top of 5th PUR GRA
Will Bowen to rf. 1 10
Owen Winters singled to center field (0-0). 1 10
Hunter Nolan flied out to cf (0-0). 1 10
Zach Wright tripled, RBI (0-0); Owen Winters scored. 2 10
Joey Guiliano singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Zach Wright scored. 3 10
Billy Chidsey popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 10
Drew Kosteba homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Joey Guiliano scored. 5 10
Brett Bounds grounded out to p (3-2 KFFBBB). 5 10

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 5th PUR GRA
Evan Morrison singled to right field (1-1 BK). 5 10
Jake Skaggs grounded into double play 1b to ss to p (0-0); Evan Morrison out on the play. 5 10
Jovan Gill homered, RBI (1-0 B). 5 11
Caleb Estrada singled to right field (0-0). 5 11
Caden Thelen flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 5 11

Purdue Northwest - Top of 6th PUR GRA
Mike Morawski to p for Jj Manion. 5 11
Derek Kubek walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 5 11
Gabe Bush walked (3-0 BBBB); Derek Kubek advanced to second. 5 11
Owen Winters struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 5 11
Hunter Nolan struck out swinging (0-2 KKK). 5 11
Zach Wright walked (3-2 BFKBBB); Gabe Bush advanced to second; Derek Kubek advanced to third. 5 11
Ryder Fernandez pinch hit for Joey Guiliano. 5 11
Ryder Fernandez reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Zach Wright advanced to second; Gabe Bush out at
third 3b unassisted. 5 11

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 6th PUR GRA
Ryder Fernandez to ss. 5 11
Will Bowen walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 11
Noah Brandt struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 5 11
Ayden Vanenkevort reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Will Bowen out at second 1b to ss. 5 11
Kaden Howard flied out to cf (0-0). 5 11



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Purdue Northwest - Top of 7th PUR GRA
Billy Chidsey struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 5 11
Edward Konow to p for Mike Morawski. 5 11
Drew Kosteba flied out to rf (0-0). 5 11
Brett Bounds flied out to cf (1-2 KKBFF). 5 11

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 7th PUR GRA


